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Call for Papers

Theme:

The demand for high-quality electrical energy has increased considerably in recent years. Basically,
the power converters can be used in wide range of applications which require electrical power
conversion, conditioning, compensation, and active filtering through the use of well-designed control
methods which should meet the desired objectives set for each application. These applications
involve integration of renewable energy sources to the utility grid by means of appropriate converter
topology, uninterruptible power supplies, and power quality improvement. This session is intended to
provide an insight on the latest control methods of various power converters mentioned above.




Topics of interest include, but are not limited to:

Lyapunov-function based control methods of various power converters

Sliding mode control of various power converters

Finite control set model predictive control of various power converters

Continuous control set model predictive control of various power converters

Combination of Lyapunov-function based control and model predictive control methods

Combination of sliding mode control and model predictive control methods

Sensorless MPC for electrical machines

Cost function design and weighting factors tuning in MPC

Application to mega-watt range wind turbines
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2 | MohammadReza Zolghadri, Sharif University of zolghadr@sharif.edu
Technology, Iran

3 | Ebrahim Babaei, University of Tabriz, Iran e-babaei@tabrizu.ac.ir

4 | Farzaneh Bagheri, Antalya Bilim University, Turkey Farzaneh.bagheri@antalya.edu.tr

5 | Hadi Kanaan, Saint-Joseph University of Beirut, hadi.kanaan@usj.edu.lb
Lebanon

6 | Emilio Bueno, Alcala de Henares Universirty, Spain emilio.bueno@uah.es

7 | Chi-Seng Lam, University of Macau, China cslam@um.edu.mo

8 | Yushan Liu, Beihang University, China yushan_liu@yeah.net

9 | Seyfullah Dedeoglu, The University of Sheffield, UK sdedeoglul @ sheffield.ac.uk

10 | Francisco D. Freijedo, Huawei Technologies, Germany | francisco.freijjedo@ieee.org

11 | Josep M. Guerrero, Aalborg University, Denmark joz@et.aau.dk

12 | Dmitri Vinnikov, Tallinn University of Technology, dmitri.vinnikov@taltech.ee
Estonia

13 | Mohamed Shadmand, University of lllinois, USA shadmand@uic.edu

14 | Mohamed Trabelsi, Kuwait College of Science and m.trabelsi@kcst.edu.kw
Technology, Kuwait

15 | Jaroslaw Gusinski, Gdansk University of Technology, jaroslaw.guzinski@pg.edu.pl
Poland

16 | Oscar Lucia, University of Zaragoza, Spain olucia@unizar.es

17 | llya A. Galkin, Riga Technical University, Latvia gia@eef.rtu.lv

18 | Jacek Rabkowski, Warsaw University of Technology, jacek.rabkowski@ee.pw.edu.pl
Poland

19 | Oleksandr Husev, Tallinn University of Technology, oleksandr.husev@taltech.ee
Estonia

20 | Kouzou Abdellah, University of Djelfa, Algeria kouzouabdellah@yahoo.fr

21 | Enrique Romero-Cadaval, University of Extremadura, eromero@unex.es
Spain

22 | Mattia Ricco, University of Bologna, Italy mattia.ricco@unibo.it

23 | Hani Vahedi, Ossiaco Inc., Canada hani.vahedi@ieee.org

24 | Hadi Kanaan, Saint-Joseph University of Beirut, hadi.kanaan@usj.edu.lb
Lebanon

25 | Margarita Norambuena, Universidad Tecnica Federico margarita.norambuena@gmail.com
Santa Maria, Chile

26 | Fei Gao, University of Technology of Belfort- fei.gao@utbm.fr
Montbeliard, France

27 | Wesam ROHOUMA, College of North Atlantic Qatar, wesam.rohouma@ieee.org
Qatar

28 | Georgios Konstantinou, The University of New South g.konstantinou@unsw.edu.au
Wales, Australia

29 | Ilhem Slama-Belkhodja, Univ. of Tunis El Manar, Ilhem.slama@enit.rnu.tn
Tunusia

30 | Mohamed Orabi, Aswan University, Egypt orabi@ieee.org




Submission Procedure:
All the instructions for paper submission are included in the conference website: https://ieee-isie-
2025.0rg/

Deadlines:

Full paper submission: March 31, 2025
Paper acceptance notification: April 15, 2025
Camera-ready paper submission: May 14, 2025

Please send this completed document to:
isie2025@icsevents.com
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